# OP \$390.00 7211377

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlaxoSmithKline LLC		101/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		01/03/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA
Glaxo Group Limited		101/03/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meda AB
Street Address:	Pipers vag 2A
City:	Solna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-170 09
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72113773	CONTAC
Serial Number:	74556256	CONTAC
Serial Number:	72211084	CONTAC
Serial Number:	78711525	CONTAC-D COLD DECONGESTANT NON-DROWSY
Serial Number:	74084476	TINY TIME PILLS
Serial Number:	78179328	FUNCTIONAL CAFFEINE
Serial Number:	78404643	MAKE THE MOST OF EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	78181855	MAKING THE MOST OF EVERYDAY
Serial Number:	74031114	REVIVE WITH VIVARIN
Serial Number:	77080923	VIVARIN
Serial Number:	72319992	VIVARIN

900184050 REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0822

**TRADEMARK** 

Serial Number:	78187370	VIVARIN
Serial Number:	78192464	VIVARIN
Serial Number:	78192471	V VIVARIN
Serial Number:	78192482	V VIVARIN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-407-3607

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Ashish D. Patel Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

MEDAAB 1 AWAITING NO.

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ashish D. Patel
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashish D. Patel	
Signature:	/Ashish D. Patel/	
Date:	02/14/2011	

#### Total Attachments: 15

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page13.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page14.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page14.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement\_CONTACT\_VIVARIN#page15.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 3rd day of January, 2011 by and between GlaxoSmithKline LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19101, U.S.A., GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc., a company organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 2030 Bristol Circle, Oakville L6H 5V2, Canada, and Glaxo Group Limited, a company organized under the laws of England, having a place of business at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex UB6 0NN, England (collectively, "Assignors"), and Meda AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Pipers väg 2A, SE-170 09, Solna, Sweden ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the APA (as defined below).

**WHEREAS**, GlaxoSmithKline LLC and Assignee are entering into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") contemporaneously with the execution of this Assignment; and

**WHEREAS**, among the assets to be transferred to Assignee under the APA are Assignors' and their respective Affiliates' rights in and to the trademarks used or developed or held for use exclusively on or in connection with the Products in the Territory and all goodwill associated therewith, including those trademarks and registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignors' and their respective Affiliates' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover all profits and damages arising out of infringement of the Trademarks prior to the date hereof.

**FURTHERMORE**, Assignors shall execute and deliver to Assignee such additional documents as may be reasonably necessary to give full effect to the assignment and transfer of the rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks hereunder, provided that Assignee shall be solely responsible at its own expense for all recordations of the assignment and transfer with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization and/or other appropriate government offices.

In the event of any ambiguity or conflict between the terms hereof and the APA, the terms of the APA shall be controlling. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to amend any provision of the APA. No supplement, modification or amendment of this Assignment shall be binding unless executed in writing by the parties charged thereto.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignors and Assignee. This Assignment shall be governed by, interpreted under, and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the conflict of laws principles thereof. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile or

other electronic transmission) in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

DB1/66178534.2

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC	MEDA AB
By: Erwa Stofford  Name: EMMA STOPFORD  Title: VICE PRESIDENT CONSUMER  HEALTHCARE TRADE MARKS	By: Name: Title:
GLAXO GROUP LIMITED	
By: Emma Sopford.  Name: EMMA STOPFORD	
Title: VICE PRESIDENT CONSUMER	
HEALTHCARE TRADE MARKS	

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC	MEDA AB
Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	Name: Hennik Stenguist
Title:	Title: <u>CF-0</u>
GLAXO GROUP LIMITED	
Ву;	
Name:	·
Title:	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

**IN WITNESS HEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE INC.

Name: Diane Daniel

Title: VP Finance & Supply Chain

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

# Trademark Registrations and Applications for CONTAC and Related Marks

Mark	Country	Current Owner	Class(es)	Application Number	Registration Number	Status	Goods
ALL DAY, ALL NIGHT RELIEF	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.	5	702323	441736	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations.
CC AND CAPLET device	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		702322	437545	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations.
COLD ATTACK RELIEF (CONTAC)	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		714752	TMA430190	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations
CONTAC	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.	5	284293	139612	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations.
CONTAC	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		267263	132778	Registered	Oral nasal decongestant.
CONTAC	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	72113773	724141	Registered	Class 5 : ORAL NASAL DECONGESTANT
CONTAC ALLERGY FORMULA	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		676192	TMA400555	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for relief from allergy symptoms
CONTAC AND packaging CAPLETS (DAY AND NIGHT)	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	74556256	1986194	Registered	Class 5: PHARMACEUTICA L PREPARATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF SYMPTOMS OF THE UPPER RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS, COLDS AND HAY FEVER
CONTAC BAND device	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		708255	414505	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations.
CONTAC (BLOCK FORM)	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	72211084	794373	Registered	Class 5 : PHARMACEUTICA L PREPARATION FOR THE

DB1/66178534.2

							TREATMENT OF SYMPTOMS OF UPPER RESPIRATORY INFECTIONS, COLDS, AND HAY FEVER.
CONTAC C	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		281364	TMA137236	Registered	oral nasal decongestant
CONTAC C	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		284294	140248	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations.
CONTAC CAPTOUX	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		702313	TMA419213	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations.
CONTAC COLD ATTACK RELIEF	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		712187	TMA440253	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations.
CONTAC COMPLET	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		1354907	TMA711550	Registered	Cold, flu, sinus, and allergy preparations.
CONTAC COMPLETE	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		1182526	TMA712164	Registered	Cold, flu, sinus, and allergy preparations.
CONTAC COMPLETE	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		1354906	TMA711549	Registered	Cold, flu, sinus, and allergy preparations.
CONTAC COUGHCAPS	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		702312	TMA418618	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations.
CONTAC COUGH CONTROL	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		330942	TMA175048	Registered	COUGH SYRUP
CONTAC COUGH RELIEF	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		498939	TMA286777	Registered	COUGH PREPARATION
CONTAC DAY AND NIGHT	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		702310	TMA420295	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations.
CONTAC-D packaging device (in colour) (green/white/blue)	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	78711525	3226841	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for the treatment of symptoms of upper respiratory infections, colds and

							hay fever.
CONTAC JR.	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		124622	239322	Registered	Cold medication for children.
CONTAC NIGHT-TIME	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.	7	702308	423283	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations
DITES A VOTRE RHUME DE SECHER (for use with TIME PILLS)	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.	8	330106	TMA531041	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of the symptoms of upper respiratory infections, colds, flus, coughs, sinus conditions, hay fever and other allergies Services: provision of health advice and information to health care professionals and consumers, regarding the abovenoted products, by way of such activities as the provision of pharmacist information pads and point of purchase displays
HELPS YOU GET ON WITH YOUR DAY	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.	1	1192925	TMA635701	Registered	Colds, flu, sinus and allergy preparations
MAN device (DR. RELIEF)	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.	7	798572	TMA505356	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of symptoms of upper respiratory infections, colds, allergies, flu, coughs and sinus congestion.
NO ONE WILL BELIEVE YOU HAVE A COLD	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.	1	1306762	TMA697337	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of symptoms of upper respiratory infections, cold and flu

PUT YOUR COLD ON HOLD	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline	I	828134	TMA523103	Registered	Pharmaceutical
POT YOUR COLD ON HOLD	Canada	Consumer Healthcare Inc.		1828134	1MA523103	Registered	pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of the symptoms of upper respiratory infections, colds, flus, coughs, sinus conditions, hay fever and other allergies. Provision of health advice and information to health care professionals and consumers, regarding pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of the symptoms of upper respiratory infections, colds, flus, coughs, sinus conditions, hay fever and other allergies, by way of such activities as the provision of pharmacist information pads and point of purchase displays.
SOULAGER SON RHUME, CA PAYE	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		718249	TMA454523	Registered	Cold, flu, cough, sinus, allergy preparations.
THERE'S A WHOLE DAY'S RELIEF IN EVERY CONTAC- C	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		788751		Registered	COLD, FLU, COUGH, SINUS, ALLERGY PREPARATONS
TINY TIME PILLS	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	74084476	1684264	Registered	Class 5: PHARMACEUTICA L PREPARATION FOR THE ALLEVIATION OF SYMPTOMS OF THE COMMON COLD, FLU AND ALLERGIES
UNTIL THERE IS A CURE, THERE IS CONTAC	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Inc.		796027	TMA478153	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of symptoms of upper respiratory infections, colds, allergies, flu, coughs and sinus congestion.

# <u>Trademark Registrations and Applications for VIVARIN and Related Marks</u>

Mark	Country	Current Owner	Class(es)	Application Number	Registration Number	Status	Goods
FUNCTIONAL CAFFEINE	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	78179328	2809491	Registered	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant and containing caffeine.
MAKE THE MOST OF EVERY DAY	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	78404643	2946156	Registered	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant.
MAKING THE MOST OF EVERYDAY	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	78181855	2807506	Registered	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant.
REVIVE WITH VIVARIN	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	74031114	1644219	Registered	Class 5: PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR USE AS A STIMULANT
VIVARIN	Argentina	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	1838485	2279122	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant for human use.
VIVARIN	Armenia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	960187	3296	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Australia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	703215	703215	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Australia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5, 30	1214436	1214436	Registered	Class 5: Pharmaceuticals including stimulants in the form of chewing gums, chewable bites, candy and mints; veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; vitamins and supplements; health foods, namely nutritional supplements in the form of health drinks; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; herbicides  Class 30: Health foods

- 9 -

							and drinks, including grain based herbal energy bars, bite-sized
							energy foods and
							herbal-based energy
							food beverages; coffee,
							tea, cocoa, sugar, rice,
							tapioca, sago, artificial coffee; flour and
							preparations made from
							cereals, bread, pastry
							and confectionery, ices;
							honey, treacle; yeast, baking-powder; salt,
							mustard; vinegar, sauces
							(condiments); spices;
NIN A DINI	A41: -	Clay o Smith Vlina	5 20	072651	072651	D:-4 d	ice Class 5 :
VIVARIN	Australia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5, 30	872651	872651	Registered	PHARMACEUTICALS
							INCLUDING
							STIMULANTS IN THE
							FORM OF CHEWING GUMS, CHEWABLE
		1					BITES, CANDY AND
		1					MINTS;
							VETERINARY AND
							SANITARY PREPARATIONS;
							DIETI C
							SUBSTANCES
							ADAPTED FOR
							MEDICAL USE, FOOD FOR BABIES;
							VITAMINS AND
							SUPPLEMENTS;
							HEALTH FOODS,
							NAMELY NUTRITIONAL
							SUPPLEMENTS IN
							THE FORM HEALTH
							DRINKS; PLASTERS,
							MATERIALS FOR DRESSINGS;
							MATERIAL FOR
							STOPPING TEETH,
							DENTAL WAX;
							DISINFEC TANTS; PREPARATIONS FOR
							DESTRYOING
		1					VERMIN;
		1					FUNGICIDES; HERBICIDES
							Class 30 : HEALTH
							FOODS AND
		1					DRINKS, INCLUDING
		1					GRAIN BASED HERBAL ENERGY
		1					BARS, BITE-SIZED
							ENERGY FOODS
							AND HERBAL-
		1					BASED ENERGY FOOD BEVERAG ES;
		1					COFFEE, TEA,
							COCOA, SUGAR,
							RICE, TAPIOCA,
		1					SAGO, ARTIFICIAL COFFEE; FLOUR
		1					AND PREPARATIONS
							MADE FROM
		<u> </u>					CEREALS, BREAD,

							PASTRY AND CONFECTIONERY, ICES; HONEY, TREACLE; YEAST, BAKING-POWDER; SALT, MUSTARD; VINEGAR, SAUCES (CONDIMENTS); SPICES; ICE
VIVARIN	Azerbaijan	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	962329	991242	Registered	Pharmaceutical, veterinary & sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides
VIVARIN	Bermuda	Glaxo Group Limited	3	6368	6368	Registered	Pharmaceutical and medicinal preparations
VIVARIN	Brazil	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5.11	817168044	817168044	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Bulgaria	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	34309	30831	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as stimulants
VIVARIN	Canada	GlaxoSmithKline LLC		322834	179873	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Colombia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	358521	185534	Registered	Pharmaceutical products used as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Czech Republic	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	109771	206136	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Estonia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	9600952	24970	Registered	Pharmaceutical, veterinary & sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides
VIVARIN	Finland	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	146896	203626	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a stimulant

VIVARIN	Georgia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	1021203	9031	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant.
VIVARIN	Greece	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	128873	128873	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Guatemala	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	973399		Application	Class 5 : PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS
VIVARIN	Hungary	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	M9601120	155218	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a sitimulant
VIVARIN	Indonesia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	D964905	IDM000052703	Registered	Antacids and calcium supplements, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; infants' and invalids' foods; plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin
VIVARIN	Kazakhstan	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	8385	6520	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Kyrgyz Republic	LLC	5	9614923	3930	Registered	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations; for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; tonics
VIVARIN	Latvia	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	M96472	M39720	Registered	Pharmaceutical, veterinary & sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides
VIVARIN	Lithuania	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	961110	31516	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a stimulant

VIVARIN	Moldova	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	5349	4823	Registered	Pharmaceutical, veterinary & sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides
VIVARIN	New Zealand	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	781897	781897	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Nicaragua	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	9601610	55909CC	Registered	Class 5: PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATIONS FOR USE AS A STIMULANT
VIVARIN	Norway	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	19961875	185273	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Pakistan	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	134543		Application	Class 5: PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATIONS FOR USE AS A STIMULANT
VIVARIN	Panama	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	54374	54734	Registered	Class 5: PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATIONS FOR USE AS A STIMULANT
VIVARIN	Paraguay	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	14145	223154	Registered	Class 5: PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR USE AS A STIMULANT
VIVARIN	Russian Federation	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	96703613	232633	Registered	Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides.
VIVARIN	South Africa	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	962549	9602549	Registered	Class 5: PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATIONS FOR USE AS A STIMULANT
VIVARIN	Switzerland	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	020821996	440952	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations for use as stimulants

VIVARIN	Tajikistan	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	96003565	3647	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	Turkmenistan	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	31432	4786	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparations and substances
VIVARIN	UK	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	2067130	2067130	Registered	A pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant for human use
VIVARIN	Ukraine	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	96030663T	14907	Registered	Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant
VIVARIN	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	32	77080923	3658510	Registered	Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, carbonated beverages; energy drinks
VIVARIN	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	72319992	889970	Registered	PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR USE AS A STIMULANT
VIVARIN	Uzbekistan	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	MBGU96004433	5980	Registered	Pharmaceutical, stimulating, tonic preparations
VIVARIN	Venezuela	GlaxoSmithKline LLC		243096	P205033	Registered	
VIVARIN Device	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	78187370	2809512	Registered	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant.
VIVARIN device (Blue)	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	78192464	2809522	Registered	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant.
VIVARIN packaging device	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	78192471	2809523	Registered	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparation for use as a stimulant.
VIVARIN packaging device (Yellow/Blue)	USA	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	5	78192482	2809524	Registered	Class 5: Pharmaceutical preparations for use as a stimulant.